

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1428-2017 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2017 In control: Public Utilities Committee

On agenda: 7/31/2017 Final action: 8/3/2017

Title: To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a planned modification of the Electric Power

Systems Maintenance Services contract with Roberts Service Group, Inc. for the Department of Public Utilities, to authorize the expenditure of \$300,000.00 from the Sewerage System Operating

Fund, and \$500,000.00 from the Electricity Operating Fund. (\$800,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD 1428-2017 Financial Coding - Electric Power Sys Maint Serv - Mod #5, 2. ORD 1428-2017

Electric Power Systems Maint - Mod #5 - Addt'l Info, 3. ORD 1428-2017 Electric Power Systems Maint

Svc Mod #5 - Subcontractor Work ID Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2017	1	ACTING CITY CLERK	Attest	
8/2/2017	1	MAYOR	Signed	
7/31/2017	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/31/2017	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
7/24/2017	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	